Flow sensors SFAB
TOC Bookmark
Flow sensors SFAB
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/01
Flow sensors SFAB
Type codes
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular product system a 10
•	 Pneumatic connection
•	 Electrical accessories
•	 EU certification (ATEX)
Type codes
001 Series
SFAB Flow sensor
002 Flow measuring range
10 Max. 10 l/min
50 Max. 50 l/min
200 Max. 200 l/min
600 Max. 600 l/min
1000 Max. 1000 l/min
003 Flow rate input
U Unidirectional
004 Type of mounting
H H-rail mounting
W Wall mounting
005 Pneumatic connection
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
Q10 Push-in connector 10 mm
Q12 Push-in connector 12 mm
T14 Push-in connector 1/4”
T38 Push-in connector 3/8”
T516 Push-in connector 5/16”
006 Electrical output 1
2SA 2x PNP or NPN, 1 analogue output 4 ... 20 mA
2SV 2x PNP or NPN, 1 analogue output 0 ... 10 V
007 Electrical connection
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
008 Connecting cable, M8, straight socket
None
2.5S 2.5 m
5S 5 m
009 Connecting cable, M8, angled plug socket
None
2.5A 2.5 m
5A 5 m
010 EU certifi cation
None
EX2 II 3GD
52021/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Flow sensors SFAB
Data sheet
Function
Current output 2SA
•	 Analogue output 0 ... 10 V,
adjustable switching outputs
2x PNP or 2x NPN
•	 Analogue output 4 ... 20 mA,
adjustable switching outputs
2x PNP or 2x NPN
•	 Freely selectable pulse output for
consumption measurement
•	 Analogue filter for setting the rise
time
•	 Digital filter for smoothing the
display values
Voltage output 2SV
General technical data
-10U -50U -200U -600U -1000U
General
Certification RCM compliance mark
c UL us - Recognized (OL)
KC mark KC EMC
Certificate issuing authority UL E322346
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
To EU EMC Directive

SFAB-...-HQ10 22 119.8
SFAB-...-HQ12 124.4
SFAB-...-WQ6 32.3 17.7 M12x1 79 51.6 11 48.5 44.3 24.4 1.1 12 95.6 69.8 78.9 54 56 35
SFAB-...-WQ8 99.8
SFAB-...-WQ10 22 119.8
Dimensions
92021/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Flow sensors SFAB
Data sheet
Ordering data
Design Electrical output Flow measuring range Part no. Type
[l/min]
H-rail mounting
2x PNP or NPN,
1 analogue output 4 ... 20 mA
0.1 ... 10 565385 SFAB-10U-HQ6-2SA-M12
0.5 ... 50 565389 SFAB-50U-HQ6-2SA-M12
2 ... 200 565393 SFAB-200U-HQ8-2SA-M12
2 ... 200 565397 SFAB-200U-HQ10-2SA-M12
6 ... 600 565401 SFAB-600U-HQ10-2SA-M12
10 ... 1000 565405 SFAB-1000U-HQ10-2SA-M12
2x PNP or NPN,
1 analogue output 0 ... 10 V
0.1 ... 10 565386 SFAB-10U-HQ6-2SV-M12
0.5 ... 50 565390 SFAB-50U-HQ6-2SV-M12
2 ... 200 565394 SFAB-200U-HQ8-2SV-M12
2 ... 200 565398 SFAB-200U-HQ10-2SV-M12
6 ... 600 565402 SFAB-600U-HQ10-2SV-M12
10 ... 1000 565406 SFAB-1000U-HQ10-2SV-M12
Wall or surface mounting
2x PNP or NPN,
1 analogue output 4 ... 20 mA
0.1 ... 10 565387 SFAB-10U-WQ6-2SA-M12
0.5 ... 50 565391 SFAB-50U-WQ6-2SA-M12
2 ... 200 565395 SFAB-200U-WQ8-2SA-M12
2 ... 200 565399 SFAB-200U-WQ10-2SA-M12
6 ... 600 565403 SFAB-600U-WQ10-2SA-M12
10 ... 1000 565407 SFAB-1000U-WQ10-2SA-M12
2x PNP or NPN,
1 analogue output 0 ... 10 V
0.1 ... 10 565388 SFAB-10U-WQ6-2SV-M12
0.5 ... 50 565392 SFAB-50U-WQ6-2SV-M12
2 ... 200 565396 SFAB-200U-WQ8-2SV-M12
2 ... 200 565400 SFAB-200U-WQ10-2SV-M12
6 ... 600 565404 SFAB-600U-WQ10-2SV-M12
10 ... 1000 565408 SFAB-1000U-WQ10-2SV-M12
Ordering data
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/01
Flow sensors SFAB
Ordering data – Modular product system